H.R. No. 426

RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, Memories of a life filled with joyful times, loving 2 moments, and meaningful accomplishments may comfort the family and 3 friends of Enedina Rivera of El Paso County, who died on July 3, 4 2004, at the age of 78; and

5 WHEREAS, With her late husband, Felix, Mrs. Rivera was 6 blessed with three sons and four daughters, and this beloved 7 matriarch took great pleasure in devoting her time and energy to her 8 family, which has grown to include 14 grandchildren and seven 9 great-grandchildren; and

10 WHEREAS, Enedina Rivera was a treasure in the lives of 11 countless individuals, and she will long be remembered for her deep 12 commitment to her family and for her caring nature; now, therefore, 13 be it

14 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 79th Texas Legislature hereby pay tribute to the life of Enedina Rivera and 15 extend sincere sympathy to the members of her family: to her son, 16 Mike Rivera; to her daughters and sons-in-law, Mary Ann and Roberto 17 18 Reveles, Cecy and Kevin Lettunich, Toni Rivera, and Martha and Agustin Bosquez; to her grandchildren and great-grandchildren; to 19 her brother and sister, Guadalupe Sandoval and Dolores Crummel; and 20 21 to all who mourn the passing of this cherished woman; and, be it 22 further

23 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be 24 prepared for her family and that when the Texas House of

1

H.R. No. 426
1 Representatives adjourns this day, it do so in memory of Enedina
2 Rivera.

Quintanilla

H.R. No. 426

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 426 was unanimously adopted by a rising vote of the House on March 3, 2005.

Chief Clerk of the House